Woodlake Family

Resource Center

168 North Valencia Woodlake, CA 93286 559.564.5212



# **Mission Statement**

# Success Story

The success stories in are center are ongoing and relate to children and families becoming healthier individuals and able to lead more fulfilling lives with better life outcomes through the culturally sensitive services they receive on a daily bases. Our daily success story is when a mother in need comes into our center and finds the answer in addressing her child's unhealthy behavior; when the victim of domestic violence (often a woman) finds hope and is placed in safety; when an individual facing mental health issues through his life span is able to receive services for the first time from a bilingual/bicultural therapist in his own community and staff is able to access needed medical supplies and medication for those that often just do without.

The mission is to increase the family's' chances of success by providing a system of services which are easily accessible, comprehensive, culturally sensitive and responsive to our families' unique needs.

#### <u>Vision</u>

The vision of the Woodlake Family Resource Center is to physically, spiritually, emotionally, and culturally improve the life of members in the community. All Woodlake families will be able to access health and human services through the referral system provided by the family resource center. Throughout an ongoing planning process, Woodlake Family Resource Center will become a viable, sustainable center meeting the needs of the whole family structure.

# **Current Programs Include**

First Five Family Support Program After Care Program SafeCare Differential Response Family Services Integration Program On Point-Perinatal Wellness Program



# Programs and Services

The Woodlake Family Resource Center provides direct social services to include but not limited to case management/ home visitation, mental health counseling,

> parent education, client advocacy, basic needs, developmental assessments, child's health screens, and assistance with family law matters.

Family Development Matrix: Pathways to Child Abuse Prevention • Funded by The Office of Child Abuse Prevention